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ANNEX 3 

(Annex of WISE reporting arrangements for BWD) 

AUTHORISED WISE DATA PROVIDERS FOR BWDS 

(BASED ON THE OFFICIAL NOMINATIONS OF THE REPORTERS BY THE MEMBER STATES) 

Version of 29/09/09 

Nr 
Member 

state 

Reporter 

name/surname 
Organization Contact information 

        Tel/fax: E-mail: 

Johannes Striedner 

Amt der Kärntner 
Landesregierung, Abteilung 15 - 
Umwelt, Flatschacher Straße 70, 
A-9020 Klagenfurt 

Tel.: +43 (0)50 536 31575 
Fax: +43 (0)50 536 41531 

johannes.striedner@ktn.gv.at 

Christoph Radl  

Österr. Agentur für Gesundheit 
und Ernährungssicherheit (AGES) 
GmbH Institut für med. 
Mikrobiologie und Hygiene 
Währingerstraße 25a, A-1096 
Wien 

Tel.: +43 050 555 37267  
Fax: +43 050 555 37109 

Christoph.Radl@ages.at 1. 
  
  

Austria 

  
  

Astrid Heber  

Bundesministerium für 
Gesundheit, Familie und Jugend - 
BMGFJ, Abt. I/B/8, 
Rechtsangelegenheiten 
Arzneimittel, Apotheken, 
Krankenanstalten, übertragbare 
Krankheiten, Radetzkystraße 2,  
A - 1030 Wien 

Tel.: +43 (0)1711 00 4753 
Fax: +43 (0)17187183 

Astrid.Heber@bmg.gv.at  

 
 
2. 
  
  

 

 

Belgium 

  

  

Martin Verdievel 

Vlaamse Milieumaatschappij 
(VMM), 
Maaltecenter, Derbystraat 135,   
BE- 9051 Sint-Denijs-Westrem, 
Belgium     

Tel.: +32 9 2437867 
Fax: +32 5 3777168 

m.verdievel@vmm.be 
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Nr 
Member 

state 

Reporter 

name/surname 
Organization Contact information 

        Tel/fax: E-mail: 

Dirk Roos 

Vlaamse Milieumaatschappij 
(VMM),  
A. Van De Maelestraat  96,  
BE- 9320  Erembodegem, 
Belgium 

 Tel.: +32 53 72 6545 d.roos@vmm.be 

Mr David Samoy 
 
Mr. Thomas 
Lebecque 
 
Mr Godeaux 
Denis 

Dr. Olivier 
Thunus 

Chargé de mission  Ministère de 
la Région Wallonne  Direction 
Générale des Ressources 
Naturelles et de l'Environnement  
Division de l'Eau   Direction des 
Eaux de Surface  Av. Prince de 
Liège, 15 B-5100 Namur 
 

Tel.: +32 81 336 343 
Fax: +32 81 336 311 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Tél.: 081/33.63.80 

ext.Samoy@mrw.wallonie.be 
 
ext.lebecque@mrw.wallonie.be 
 
denis.godeaux@spw.wallonie.be  
 
 
o.thunus@mrw.wallonie.be 
 

3. Bulgaria Dimitar Dimitrov  

Head of Department "State Health 
Control", Public Health 
Directorate, Ministry of Health, 5, 
Sveta Nedelya sq., Sofia 1000, 
Bulgaria  

 

Tel./fax.: 00359 2 9301159   
 

dimdimitrov@mh.government.bg  

4. Cyprus 

Chrystalla 
Stylianou 
 
Athena 
Papanastasiou 

 
Environment Service, Ministry of 
Agriculture, Natural Resources 
and Environment, 1411 Nicosia, 
Cyprus  

Tel. 00357-22408941 
Fax 00357-22774945 
 
Tel.: +357 22 408937 
Fax: +357 22 774945 

cstylianou@environment.moa.gov.cy 
 
apapanastasiou@environment.moa.gov.
cy 

 
5. 
  

 

Czech 

Republic 

  

Katerina Sysalova 
Ministry of Environment 
Department of Water Protection, 
Vrsovicka 65, 100 10 Prague 

Tel.: +420 267 122 590 katerina_sysalova@env.cz 
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Nr 
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name/surname 
Organization Contact information 

        Tel/fax: E-mail: 

Mgr. Petr Pumann 
National Institute of Public 
Health, Srobarova 48, 100 42, 
Prague 10 

Tel.: +420 267 082 786,  
Fax: +420 267 082 271 

ppumann@szu.cz 

6. Denmark Poul Madsen 

Miljøministeriet (Ministry of 
Environment), By- og 
landskabsstyrelsen (BLST),  
Vandområde, Haraldsgade 53, 
2100 København Ø, Denmark 

Tel.: (+45) 72 54 49 12 powgm@blst.dk  

7. Estonia Aune Annus  
Health Protection Inspectorate, 
Chief specialist, Paldiski mnt 81, 
10617 Tallinn, Estonia 

Tel.: 00372 6943 536 
Fax: 00372 6943 501 

aune.annus@tervisekaitse.ee 

8. Finland  Outi Zacheus 
National Public Health Institute, P 
O Box 95, FI-70701 Kuopio, 
FINLAND 

Tel: +358 17 201 374 
Mobile: +358 40 7362 482 
Fax: +358 17 201 155 

outi.zacheus@ktl.fi 

9. France 

Anne Pillebout 
(maternity leave) 
 
Laetitia Guillotin 
 
 
Moïna 
DROUODE 

Ministère chargé de la santé 
Direction générale de la santé 
Sous-direction de la prévention 
des risques liés à l'environnement 
et à l'alimentation 
Bureau de la qualité des eaux 
14, avenue Duquesne 
75350 PARIS 07 SP 

 
Tel : 00331 40 56 57 35 
 
Tel : 00331 40 56 56 30 
Fax : 00331 40 56 50 56 
 
 
Tel : 00331 40 56 59 03 

 
Anne.PILLEBOUT@sante.gouv.fr  
 
 
Laetitia.guillotin@sante.gouv.fr 
 
 
moina.drouode@sante.gouv.fr   
 

10. 
  

Germany 

  Lothar Werner 

Bundesministerium fur Umwelt, 
Naturschutz, und 
Reaktorsicherheit, Referat WA I 3 
-Gewässerschutz-  
Postfach 12 06 29, 53048 Bonn   

Tel.:    01888 305-2598 
Fax.: 01888 10305-2598 

lothar.werner@bmu.bund.de  



 4 

Nr 
Member 

state 

Reporter 
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        Tel/fax: E-mail: 

Regine Szewzyk 
Umweltbundesamt, Corrensplatz 
1, 14195 Berlin 

Tel.: +49 30 8903 1258,  
Fax: +49 30 8903 1830 

regine.szewzyk@uba.de 

Ralf Busskamp 
Bundesanstalt für Gewässerkunde, 
Am Mainzer Tor 1, 56068 
Koblenz 

Tel.: +49 261 1306 5255,  
Fax: +49 261 1306 5609 

busskamp@bafg.de 

Ms Maria 
Hadjigianni 

MoE, Patission 147, 11251 
Athens, Greece 

tel. 0030 210 8645762,  
Fax: 0030 210 8653150 

m.hadjigianni@dpers.minenv.gr 

11. Greece 

Vaso Skourti 

Ministry for the Environment, 
Physical Planning and Public 
Works, Environmental Planning 
Division, Patision 147, 11251 
Athens, Greece 

 v.skourti@dpers.minenv.gr 

12. Hungary Dr. Mihály Kádár 

National Institute of 
Environmental Health, Dept. 
Water Hygiene and Water Safety; 
H-1097, Budapest, Gyáli u. 2-6. 

Tel.: +361 476 1173 
Fax.: +361 2150148 

kadar.mihaly@oki.antsz.hu 

13. Ireland 

Tom Stafford 
 
 
Annmarie Tuohy 

Environmental Protection Agency, 
Office of Environmental 
Assessment, Johnstown Castle 
Estate, Co Wexford, Ireland 
 

Tel: +353 53 9160600 
Fax: +353 53 9160699 
 
Tel. +353 53 9160656 
Fax. +353 53 9160699 

t.stafford@epa.ie 
 
 
a.tuohy@epa.ie  
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        Tel/fax: E-mail: 

14. Italy 

Liana 
Gramaccioni  
 
Maria Grazia 
Viola 
 
Liliana La Sala 

Ministero della Salute  
Dipartimento della prevenzione e 
comunicazione  Direzione 
Generale della Prevenzione 
Sanitaria - Via Giorgio Ribotta, 5  
00144 Roma Italia 
 

Tel. 0039 06 59945360  
Fax: 0039 06 59945265 
 
Tel. 0039 06 59943532 
Fax: 0039 06 59943227 
 
 

l.gramaccioni@sanita.it    
 
 
mg.viola@sanita.it 
 

l.lasala@sanita.it 

15. Latvia Normunds Kadikis 

Chief specialist – environmental 
health analyst, Department of 
Environmental Health, Public 
Health Agency, 7 Klijanu, Riga 
LV -1012,  Latvia 

Tel.:0037167081611  
Fax: 0037167374980 

normunds.kadikis@sva.gov.lv 

16. Lithuania 
Gražvydė 
Norkienė 

Institute of Hygiene under the 
Ministry of Health of the Republic 
of Lithuania, 22 Didzioji str., LT-
01128 Vilnius, Lithuania  

Tel:+370 5 212 3913 
Fax:+370 5 262 4663  

grazvyde.norkiene@hi.lt 

17. Luxembourg  

Nora Welschbillig 
   
 
Nico Brettner 
 
 
Guy Brochmann 

Administration de la Gestion de 
l'Eau,  51-53, rue de Merl L-2146, 
Luxembourg 
 

Tel.:00352-260286-24 
Fax.:00352-260286-63 
 
 
 
 
 

nora.welschbillig@eau.etat.lu 
 
 
nico.brettner@eau.etat.lu 
 
 
guy.brochmann@eau.etat.lu 

18. Malta 

Charles Bonnici 
 
 
 
Ramon Agius 

Department for Environmental 
Health, Environmental Health 
Unit, Civic Centre, Convent 
Street, Zabbar ZBR 1351, Malta 
 

Tel.:+356 21803220  
      + 356 21803222 
Fax.:  +356 21803212 
 
 

charles.bonnici@gov.mt  
 
 
 
ramon.agius@gov.mt 
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Nr 
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name/surname 
Organization Contact information 

        Tel/fax: E-mail: 

19. 
  

Netherlands 

  

Bea Vrind  
 
Marloes Schiereck  

Ministry of Transport, Public 
Works and Water Management, 
Zuiderwagenplein 2, 8224 AD 
Lelystad  

Phone: (31-320) 298411  
 
Phone: (31-320) 297024 

Bea.Vrind@rws.nl 
 
Marloes.Schiereck@rws.nl 
 

Dorota Bevanda   
 
Anna Kellerman 

Chief Sanitary Inspectorate Phone +48 22 5361465 
d.bevanda@gis.gov.pl   
 
a.kellermann@gis.gov.pl  

Krzysztof Skotak   
 
Jakub Bratkowski 

 
 
National Institute of Public Health 
 

 
 
Phone +48 22 54 21 272 
 

kskotak@pzh.gov.pl   
 
jbratkowski@pzh.gov.pl 

20. 
  

Poland 

  

Kinga Sieńko Ministry of Health 
Phone: +48 22 63 49 361 
Fax:    +48 22 82 62 103 

k.sienko@mz.gov.pl  

21. Portugal 

José Rocha 
Afonso 
 
José Manuel 
Salvado 
 
Ana Rita Lopes 

Water Institute, Av. Almirante 
Gago Coutinho, 30, 1049-066 
Lisboa, Portugal 
 

Tel: (+)351 21 843 00 00 
Fax: (+)351 21 847 35 71 
 
 
 
 
 

rafonso@inag.pt 
 
 
jsalvado@inag.pt 
 
 
ana.rita@inag.pt 
 

22. Romania 

Emilia NICIU 
 
Daniela Cirlan 

 
Mrs. Ph.D 
Institute of Public Health, 
Bucharest  
 

phone +4 021 318 36 20; 
fax +4 021 312 34 26 
 
phone +4 021 307 26 65; 
fax +4 021 313 66 60 

 
emniciu@ispb.ro 
 
patached@ms.ro 
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        Tel/fax: E-mail: 

Renáta Grófová  
 

Slovak Environmental Agency, 
Tajovského 28,  975 90 Banská, 
Bystrica  

Tel: +421-48-4374151,        
Fax: +421-48-413260.  
  

renata.grofova@sazp.sk 

23. 
  

Slovakia 

  

Martina Behanová  

Public Health Authority of the 
Slovak Republic, Department of 
Environmental Hygiene, Trnavská 
cesta 52, 82645 Bratislava  

Tel. : 00421 249284383  
Fax : 00 421 244442870  

behanova@uvzsr.sk  

Natasa Vodopivec, 
M.Sc. 

Ministry of the Environment and 
Spatial Planning, Dunajska 48, SI-
1000 Ljubljana 

Tel: + 386 1 478 7  
Fax: + 386 1 478 7420 

 

natasa.vodopivec@gov.si 

24. Slovenia  

Mateja Poje, M.Sc 
Environmental Agency of the 
Republic of Slovenia;  Vojkova 
1b, SI-1000 Ljubljana 

Tel: + 386 1 478 4148 
Fax: + 386 1 478 4050 

mateja.poje@gov.si 
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Nr 
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Organization Contact information 

        Tel/fax: E-mail: 
Fernando Carreras  
 
Margarita Palau 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ministerio de Sanidad y Consumo 
Paseo del Prado 18-20  
MADRID. 28071 . ESPAÑA 
 

Tel: + 349 1 596 2085 
Fax: + 349 1 596 4409 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

sgsasl@msc.es 
 
mpalau@msc.es → mpalau@msps.es  
 
EGuevaraa@msc.es  
 
emorenod@msc.es 
 
aguas@msc.es 
 
igarciag@msps.es  
 
sgriue@msps.es  
 
ccastanon@msps.es  
 
pferre@msps.es  
 

Alberto Orio   
 
alberto.orio@chtajo.es 
 

25. Spain 

Jose Luis Buceta 
 

  

ccoleto@mma.es 
 
jbuceta@mma.es  
 
cdanes@mma.es  
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Nr 
Member 

state 

Reporter 

name/surname 
Organization Contact information 

        Tel/fax: E-mail: 

  
Pilar García 
Doñoro 

Representación Permanente  
de España-UE 
Consejeria Sanidad y Política 
Social 
52, Bd. du Régent 
1000 Bruxelles 

Tel: +32 2 509 86 38 
pilar.garcia@reper.maec.es  
 
sanco@reper.maec.es  

Håkan Marklund 
 
Marta Misterewicz 

Swedish Environmental 
Protection Agency, Valhallavägen 
195,  SE-10648 STOCKHOLM 
 

Tel: +46 8 698 14 06 
 
Tel: +46 8 698 14 24 

hakan.marklund@naturvardsverket.se 
 
marta.misterewicz@naturvardsverket.se 

 
 
26. 
  
  

 

 

Sweden 

  

  

Anneli Carlander 
(maternity leave) 

 
Anette Hansen 
 

Swedish Institute for Infectious 
Disease Control, Nobels väg 18, 
SE-17182 SOLNA 

 
Tel: + 46 8 457 24 61 
 

anneli.carlander@smi.ki.se 
 
anette.hansen@smi.ki.se 

Elaine Connolly 
(maternity leave) 

Policy Advisor (Bathing, Shellfish 
and Freshwater Fish Waters), 
Department for the Environment, 
Food and Rural Affairs 
Water Quality Division, Area 2A, 
Ergon House, Horseferry Road, 
London, UK, SW1P 2AL 

Tel: 00 44 20 7238 4451 
 
elaine.connolly@defra.gsi.gov.uk 
 
 

27. 
  

United 

Kingdom 

  

Kate Hedges  

Policy Advisor (Bathing and 
Shellfish Waters), Department for 
the Environment, Food and Rural 
Affairs 
Water Quality Division, Area 2A, 
Ergon House, Horseferry Road, 
London, UK, SW1P 2AL 

Tel: 00 44 20 7238 5347 
Fax: 00 44 20 7238 5106 

kate.hedges@defra.gsi.gov.uk 

 
 


